ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 111
ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
HighPowerOutput"Hybrid
Digital-to-Synchro/ResolverConverters
DRC1M~DRC1746I
FEATURES

TOLERANCES..D...'n...)
UNLESSO1>IEI\WISESfAttD
ORDERING INFORMATION
DRC
j
I745/L
r
T
r
4
~
/L Add B after pan number
1745 = 14-B~tResolu~on ~~t'.liability processing1746 = I£>.Bl1Resoluuon
2=:r2 Arc-Mins Accuracy
I I 4 =:!::4 Arc-Mins AccuracyL = Low power SchOttky
input latches
C = CMOS input latches.
T = Internal TlTIDSZorbprotection
0 = Without TrantiZorb protection
STMI680.A
1680 = 360Hz-ZO6kHz---I
h
A = Z6V (26V reference, synchro)
A = 115V (1J5V reference, syncltro)
A = I1V8 (1I.8V reference, resolver)
A = 26V (26V reference:, resolver)
STMI683.4YZ
STM for synchro
jTIlg
Z = 1 (11.8V nnssynchrooutput)
OUtput option. Z = 2 (90V nns synchro output)
Z = 3 (11.8V nns resolver output)
RTM for resolver Z = 4 (26V nus resolver OUtput)
output options Z = 8 (I 1.8V rms resolver output)
1683 - 36OHz-2.6kH:t
Y = 1360Hz to 2.6kHz (STM1683 only)
Y = 247Hz to 440Hz (STMI663 only)
4 = - 55"C to + 125"C OperatiDS
temperature range,
~
N
~
('oj
I
II!
0)
('oj
D
«
tri
::)
~
c
~z
g:
-8- REV.A
~-- ----
.-L.
I
00
>0
.-
3001
I
I
-0
l 0 ,
0
. . 7 . 0
.
0- -@-
I AKINOIN. """mON I
..,. D."'US}"'.r